SPIDER ROCK XL – TERMS OF USE

The users of the facilities operated by Spider-Rock (in particular lift, flying fox, powerfan and boats) declare by signing at the end of these terms of use that they have understood the following regulations and will adhere to them.

With their signature, the users declare their consent that injuries such as those that can occur during sporting activities can occur even if the equipment is used properly. Spider-Rock expressly excludes any liability for damage of any kind resulting from improper use of the facilities. In addition, Spider-Rock's liability for damage resulting from slight negligence is also excluded.

- 1. Only individuals who are physically fit and in good health may participate.
- 2. Instructions from the supervisory staff must be followed without exception. Non-compliance may endanger the life and limb of the user, the supervisory staff and third parties.
- 3. Smoking is prohibited at the facility.
- 4. Participation is permitted only to those aged over fourteen years.
- 5. Individuals under the age of 16 may only use the facility with the consent of a parent or guardian.
- 6. SPIDER ROCK reserves the right to refuse an individual's participation at its own discretion.
- 7. SPIDER ROCK accepts no liability for losses or injury suffered as a result of failure to comply with instructions given by the supervisory staff.
- 8. Spider-Rock reserves the right to charge for safety equipment (especially safety harness and life jackets) that are willfully damaged by the user.
- 9. SPIDER ROCK accepts no liability for damaged or soiled clothing.
- 10. Photographic rights: Participants may be photographed and grant SPIDER ROCK the right to use such photographs free from any temporal, spatial or material restrictions.
- 11. All items that cannot be safely stored inside clothing and that could fall while the facility is in use must not be taken with you, as they pose a risk to third parties. In particular, this includes bags, backpacks, large jewelry, watches with snap fasteners, large sunglasses, loose-fitting shoes (e.g. ballerinas, etc.), as well as cell phones, photo and film equipment that cannot be attached to the safety harness or wrist.

I declare that I have read the terms of use of the SPIDER-ROCK XL and that I will follow them. I have the necessary physical and health aptitude to participate in the SPIDER-ROCK XL. It is not subject to legal recourse.

Please fill in in BLOCK CAPITALS!